Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT (Patent and			
					Attorney Docket No.	11410	<u>)1</u>	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Koichiro NAKATA Shinya HIROTA Akira MIKAMI Toshiaki TANAKA Takamitsu ASANU Koichi KIMURA Shunsuke TOSHIOI	MA KA	TOYO KAISI 1, TOY TOYO	d address of receiving party OTA JIDOSHA KA HA YOTA-CHO, OTA-SHI, AICHI-K 571 JAPAN	BUSH	īKI	
	В.	Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No					
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>	B. Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) a □Yes ⊠	1		
	\boxtimes	Assignment	☐ Merger			i		
		Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
		Other				1		
	B.	Execution Date: <u>December</u>	er 3, 2002			-		
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with anew application, the execution date of the application					11	
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) _		C. Patent N	(o.(s)	i		
	↑ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number	of applications and patents	involved	: 1	
	Na	me: James A. Oliff			arge Deposit Account 137 CFR 3.41) in the amo			
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGI P.O. Box 1992 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-8	.g 22320 -836-6400		erpayment or charge any ur nt number 15-0461.	derpaym	ent to	
						! 		
9.	To the	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and original document. Les A. Oliff Registration No. 2 mas J. Pardini Registration N	Dardin		rect and any attached copy ate: February 4, 2003	is a true	copy of	

RECORDED: 02/04/2003

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Koichiro NAKATANI	(5)	Takamitsu ASANUMA						
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Shinya HIROTA	(6)	Koichi KIMURA	-					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Akira MIKAMI	(7)	Shunsuke TOSHIOKA						
		(4)	Toshiaki TANAKA	(8)							
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to									
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUS	SHIKI KAISHA							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee										
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as									
(11)	Insert	(11)	EXHAUST GAS PURIF	ICATION D	EVICE						
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	for wh			cation for patent in the United Stat						
(12)	Insert Date of	0			·						
` ′	Signing of Application	(12)	on Dec	ember 3, 20	02						
(12)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	10/3	07.311						
(13)	Identification for		December		,						
	filed applications	filed			plication and any continuing, divi	······································					
any applicate any applicate Assi claims of reexami from sai herein a binding identific	ons and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or dividing the in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees are provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author displication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not e on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereby action that may be necessary of this document.	nee may to execu- rision th obtaining to execu- nal Con- to perform to perform ed States izes and ssignee, executed ors, assi or grants to or desira	deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in connecessor, or any patent or reissue apong evidence and going forward water all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industriem all affirmative acts which mass patent to the Assignee. Trequests the Director of Patents as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreering and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ble in order to comply with the results and the patents of the entire interest of the firm of OLIFF was also and the patents of the firm of OLIFF was also as a second of the entire interest of the firm of OLIFF was also as a second of the entire interest of the firm of OLIFF was a second of the entire interest of the firm of OLIFF was a second of the entire interest of	ction with any in plication based to vith such interfer perform any act al Property or sir y be necessary to to issue any and t, and covenants nents in conflict PLC the power to ules of the United	which may be necessary in connection agreements. To obtain, maintain or confirm by result Letters Patents of the United States that he has full right to convey the herewith, and agrees that this assignment any furted States Patent and Trademark Off	concerning coperate with cition with cissue or cates resulting entire interest gament is					
			e undersigned on the date(s) o	_ //	A 0 1 .						
Date	December 3, 2002		Inventor Signature	<u> Koichiri</u>	41: 4	(SEAL)					
Date	December 3, 2002		Inventor Signature	Shinya Akwia	1100 !	(SEAL)					
Date	December 3, 2002		Inventor Signature	Tackiek	Pukamil 1	(SEAL)					
Date	December 3, 2002		Inventor Signature	Takami	Tou asanuna	(SEAL)					
Date _	December 3, 2002		Inventor Signature	- Koi chi	2/.						
Date	December 3, 2002		Inventor Signature	- 4	e Joshivka						
Date	December 3, 2002	<u>. </u>	Inventor Signature	<u> nunsua</u>	e josnopa						
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)					
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date December 3, 2002 Witness Katsum											
Date	December 3, 2002	2		*							
Date			Witness _			, ,					

PATENT REEL: 013412 FRAME: 0420